PRIVACY POLICY

This Privacy Policy has been drawn up in accordance with the EU General Data Protection Regulation 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 April 2016 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data, and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (General Data Protection Regulation). and Organic Law 3/2018 of 5 December, on the Protection of Personal Data and Guarantee of Digital Rights.

1. Identificación del responsable del tratamiento y datos de contacto

El Grupo GRP (y/o sus empresas afiliadas correspondientes) con domicilio social en Calle Juan Hurtado de Mendoza, 15, 28036, Madrid (en adelante, el "*Grupo GRP*") se compromete a proteger y respetar tu privacidad mientras visite este sitio web (en adelante, el "*Sitio Web*").

El acceso y/o uso del Sitio Web, le atribuye la condición de usuario (en adelante, el "*Usuario*" o los "*Usuarios*") del mismo e implica la aceptación, desde dicho acceso y/o uso, de la presente Política de Privacidad.

Si tiene alguna duda, el Usuario podrá contactar con el Delegado de Protección de datos (DPD) del Grupo GRP en la siguiente dirección de correo electrónico: <u>DPD@PRODUCTOSGRP.COM</u>

2. Categorías de datos

Los datos recabados a través del Sitio Web corresponden a la categoría de datos identificativos de contacto, tales como: Nombre y Apellidos, Teléfono y Correo electrónico, así como la dirección IP desde donde accede al formulario de recogida de datos.

3. Legitimación para el tratamiento

El Grupo GRP está legitimado para tratar sus datos de contacto en base a su Interés legítimo para atender a los requerimientos de información por parte de los Usuarios a través del Sitio Web, así como para poder prestarles sus servicios.

4. Purposes of processing

Your personal data collected by the GRP Group may be used for the following purposes:

- To manage queries raised through email or Website.
- Provide the requested services based on a contractual relationship.

5. Data retention

The personal data provided will be kept by the GRP Group until the resolution of your request for information.

In those cases in which the User maintains, after sending his/her email, a contractual or informative relationship with the GRP Group, the data will be kept as long as the User does not express his/her intention to unsubscribe. Subsequently, if necessary, the GRP Group will keep the information blocked for the legally established deadlines.

In those cases in which there is no contractual or informative relationship between the User and Grupo GRP once the email has been sent, all personal data will be destroyed within two months, and the User may exercise their right of access during this period, before their destruction, unless the User expressly consents to their processing for any purpose other than to receive information. such as, for example, in the case of being processed consensually for commercial purposes.

6. Recipients

Your data will only be processed by the GRP Group for the proper provision of the services offered on the Website.

No data transfers or international data transfers are foreseen, except for those authorized by tax, commercial and telecommunications legislation, as well as in those cases in which a judicial authority requires it.

7. Veracity of the data provided by the User

The User guarantees that the personal data provided is true and is responsible for notifying the GRP Group of any modification thereof. The User will be responsible, in any case, for the veracity of the data provided, and Grupo GRP reserves the right to exclude from the registered services any User who has provided false data, without prejudice to other actions that may proceed by law.

8. Rights in relation to your data

The User has the right to:

(i) Access your personal data.

(ii) Request the rectification of inaccurate data

(iii) Request its deletion.

(iv) Request the limitation of the processing of your data.

(v) Object to the processing of your data.

(vi) Request its portability.

(vii) Not be subject to automated individual decisions.

The User can exercise all these rights at the following email address DPD@productosgrp.com indicating the reason for their request and duly proving their identity.

The User may also send his/her request by ordinary mail to the following address, duly proving his/her identity:

Calle Juan Hurtado de Mendoza, 15,

28036, Madrid

We also inform you that you have the right to file a complaint with the Spanish Data Protection Agency if you consider that an infringement of data protection legislation has been committed with respect to the processing of your personal data.

9. Data security

GRP Group has adopted the levels of security required by the applicable regulations appropriate to the nature of the data that is being processed at all times and has established all the technical means at its disposal to prevent the loss, misuse, alteration, unauthorised access and theft of the data that the User provides through the Website. without prejudice to informing you that Internet security measures are not impregnable.

GRP Group undertakes to comply with the duty of secrecy and confidentiality with respect to personal data in accordance with applicable legislation.

10. Revision of the Privacy Policy

GRP Group reserves the right to revise its Privacy Policy at any time it deems appropriate. For this reason, please check this Privacy Policy regularly to read the most recent version of it.

However, any change that occurs in this Privacy Policy will be communicated to the User.

11. Links to web pages

The Website may contain links to the websites of third-party companies and entities. Grupo GRP cannot be held responsible for the way in which these companies treat the protection of privacy and personal data, so we advise you to carefully read the Privacy Policies of these websites that are not owned by Grupo GRP in relation to the use, processing and protection of personal data.

12. Acceptance and Consent.

The User declares to have been informed of the conditions on the protection of personal data, accepting and consenting to the processing of these by Grupo GRP, in the manner and for the purposes indicated in this Privacy Policy.